
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/14/24 at
5:58:16 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on
GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

2  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Commercial, Personal

Last owned in Florida

11,571  Last reported odometer reading

2023 CHEVROLET
SILVERADO 2500HD
HIGH COUNTRY
VIN: 2GC4YREY2P1705815
CREW PICKUP
6.6L V8 F OHV 32V
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Force Customs

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/qCWyI5mY-DVEVoICud5TEWwuicAecDQtF53QwT6pc-b2OqpSiI3h-ZLQF9llfXWo4f3czlzhbyvsJFf10weqb_Tp6RRCdQ9bHLaMUs45BHGraqDE3Ee4Jdcy_OMWalQhqQ5GyHRaRapBwyswjRp2JQPI-oU2dVBgAaEKbXjWKEpAoWC9KkAk6VNYx2K3oKYsylZKH03tEiUBD7Kfpn434irPL53maV58RenCFleEHsyy8aLxFgI81Gbo_LsinruJy-8XA3GMZ6MZ8sEiuPc-NKHurGUSGFAJgLa-Xh3JOTUCxKDMXQzkpIKbRpZFCdsqIRo3rqL7Vlcv68W1zUW9qrYsAjEJQ3jJq0JroBCzLfIs9uMFtupQ7XlRbOfC3DTN1iqj.cfx


Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2023

Commercial
Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

01/06/2023 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Black

07/01/2023 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as commercial vehicle

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2023 2023

Type of owner Commercial Personal

Estimated length of ownership 8 months 2 months

Owned in the following states/provinces Ontario See Details

Estimated miles driven per year --- ---

Last reported odometer reading --- 11,571

-
-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/icQC5jvfUh-6uZs-8mkHt78cu4Hr1FYGyiQg9xORDeSbnq5CbXhKpna-tL0Zz1dHfdWWF4679tI_eyboc96XLeoLGWFjBt1F7gsOTNoCwWB4FBvKLcKwav-ln1rf5ihwLfM5X4qAAk9kqV1R5MwnwPO-aVQXjIT39kUlhrnzJerc5p9XEVomLAiRR_Hsi_IPMl6dl1b3Q1ErX5vGDcYf9WqSq-upXiIdFveGr80U-xvKIJVNvYvr9uT-RxYkjs64YhbwXJVG1hLu3Ya61t9Ffofkgc0mt_5EFL8hH7dnmKNI0znPlafqP_7e7hC8nqr3S_RYTOstjTalpU7rMQA_-GydRtc1EsmTI-5liZEZUQINjhsEfiKR5oXM9E02WaDjjlvFYhbgzoY.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/b6hneqlorCLpGh2IAoQMmv5gzrBoh5OUGNfG58T8ygrb0-goknfIK9S2nszrDj_CKA7ZoyMWZ4e22kirf5rGvKyVnnas8EIPIVxjAwW3P2VErNqqKe_Ge2aYzsSa24t-05w_kfcbZYSrRHpWXHj48JwqAwYZ6QwaNhTP3GwrNCX2CD1ATWsGRiQKF6x91KTOO4c9a0lTEaC8BfaP-mEPhiJWrm7mkTRqFrXAIcSfvhjNZ6SYy20iOSNfwpUbAgesQU_px9ybmvmZc4UU6A2OKE4qFWZxetvCrpIIlG7wwxNdLk_ruhGTiESNhLR8LcRwFzaw5pdcQD7St9mjzdQ6W6X2oz7wYNy0Ex85GwWpO_wyMz6LNWYvuasG-elX1YzQ1hHtlGL_PMc.cfx


Owner 2
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/28/2023 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Passed Ontario safety standards
inspection
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

10/26/2023 11,310 Arkansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Little Rock, AR

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

11/30/2023 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

12/01/2023 Force Customs
Tampa, FL

Vehicle offered for sale

01/25/2024 11,311 Ferman Chevrolet of
Tampa
Tampa, FL

4.0 / 5.0
1,057 Veri�ed Reviews

16,389 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

04/20/2024 11,547 Ferman Chevrolet of
Tampa
Tampa, FL

4.0 / 5.0
1,057 Veri�ed Reviews

16,389 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

04/20/2024 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Plant City, FL

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

05/04/2024 11,571 Ferman Chevrolet On
North Dale Mabry
Tampa, FL

Vehicle offered for sale

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-



4.3 / 5.0
372 Veri�ed Reviews

4,972 Customer
Favorites

05/08/2024 Ferman Chevrolet On
North Dale Mabry
Tampa, FL

4.3 / 5.0
372 Veri�ed Reviews

4,972 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.
First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/14/24 5:58:16 PM (CDT)

http://www.carfax.com/atchelp
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use



